

Case No. 11-4899-EL-REN
John Slaymaker
Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set

Question 1: In section I.1 the projected gross annual generation (MWh) is listed as 165,393. PVWatts (http://mapserve3.nrel.gov/PVWatts_View/index.html) lists 175,910 kWh or 175.910 MWh as the annual output for a system with your location and size. What is the correct projected gross annual generation (MWh)?

Answer 1: 175910 KWH

Question 2: In section N.1.e the meter reading is 6. But you list 180 as the meter reading. Please explain this discrepancy.

Answer 2: you will see on the picture that you need to multiply by 60 in order to get the correct KWH reading. $6 \times 60 = 180$ KWH

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

9/26/2011 2:46:11 PM

in

Case No(s). 11-4899-EL-REN

Summary: Reply reply to Staff interrogatories electronically filed by Mr. John D Smucker on behalf of Slaymaker, John Mr.